
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12021-0493

Status:Type: Motion Approved

File created: In control:7/7/2021 General Legislative Session

On agenda: Final action: 9/15/2021

Title: Motion 21-302, approving Amendment No. 1 to the professional services agreement between
Snohomish County and Ideal Option relating to Medication Assisted Treatment Services (MAT)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: SCC 3.04.015 (5c) - Exemptions, SCC 3.04.190 - Service contract not subject to bidding
requirements.

Attachments: 1. Motion 21-302, 2. Council Staff Report, 3. 2020-2025 Ideal Option MAT Services Amendment No 1
- SIGNED, 4. Original Motion 20-303, 5. Original Contract 2020-2025 Ideal Option MAT Services
Signed, 6. Motion Assignment Slip, 7. Distribution Sheet

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedGeneral Legislative Session9/15/2021 1 Pass

Moved to the GLS Consent AgendaLaw and Justice / Human Services
Committee

9/13/2021 1

AssignedAdministrative Session9/7/2021 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 21-302, approving Amendment No. 1 to the professional services agreement between
Snohomish County and Ideal Option relating to Medication Assisted Treatment Services (MAT)
DEPARTMENT:  Sheriff’s Office

ORIGINATOR:  Dawn Cicero

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Approve

PURPOSE: Approve Amendment No 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Ideal Option

BACKGROUND: On August 20, 2020 Snohomish County entered into a Professional Services Agreement with Ideal
Option to provide Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) at Snohomish County Corrections.  Both parties have agreed
wish to revise the hours of services and fee structure.  We are asking for the approval of Amendment No 1 to the
Professional Services Agreement with Ideal Option which will revise the hours of service and fee structure provided on
Schedule B of the Agreement.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2021-0493, Version: 1

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:  No fiscal impact. Funded through CJTA.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL X CONTRACT# Motion 20-303 AMOUNT $198,224

AMENDMENT CONTRACT# AMOUNT

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START END

AMENDMENT START END

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:  Approved/Reviewed by Finance & Risk

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

